
 2026 MDUSBC Junior Masters
March 28, 2026
Plaza Lanes
Girls - Top 4 Advance to Stepladder Finals

JG - Junior Gold member
AQ - Already qualified for 2025 Junior Gold Championships

High
Pl Name City Gender Lane JG AQ Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Gm6 Total Game
1 Ava Mazza Shelby Twp. F 08E Yes Yes 172   196   201   218      279   226   1,292        279     

2 Maggie Smith Ypsilanti F 10D Yes Yes 215   210   215   237      184   212   1,273        237     

3 Jacey Thibodeau WARREN F 05C Yes Yes 179   257   199   241      177   191   1,244        257     

4 Sophia Street Livonia F 10E Yes Yes 190   215   207   226      213   161   1,212        226     

5 Madison Rue Holt F 09B Yes Yes 233   184   209   172      184   196   1,178        233     

6 Sophia Best Redford F 08D Yes Yes 165   136   179   236      235   219   1,170        236     

7 Madison Thomas VanBuren Twp. F 06E Yes Yes 244   193   195   163      175   187   1,157        244     

8 Aria Ragland Taylor F 06D Yes Yes 192   183   246   181      170   159   1,131        246     

9 Sara Augusitus SAINT CLAIR SHORES F 03B Yes Yes 174   177   205   154      172   203   1,085        205     

10 Jaysa Taylor Detroit F 03A Yes No 175   160   212   179      155   174   1,055        212     

11 Jordan-Lin Holland DEARBORN F 07A Yes No 171   135   142   193      207   147   995           207     

12 Raegan Priebe LIVONIA F 07B Yes No 161   165   119   146      172   216   979           216     

13 Jenise Johnson OAK PARK F 04E Yes No 159   173   136   147          139 206   960           206     

14 Kenleigh Vandergrift Milan F 09C Yes No 139   182   156   179      147   149   952           182     

15 Peyton Erving Woodhaven F 04F No No 169   158   172   177      132   144   952           177     

16 Janelle Finfrock BELLEVILLE F 05A Yes Yes 122   176   175   171      188   115   947           188     

17 Aubree Klein St. Clair Shores F 05B Yes No 142   172   214   138      158   119   943           214     

18 Savannah Swain DETROIT F 04D Yes No 133   116   154   202      136   186   927           202     

19 Julia Sovinski CANTON F 09A No No 158   151   158   132      146   140   885           158     

20 Emani Wright Southfield F 07C No No 117   133   124   151      147   174   846           174     

21 Brennyn Bazel TAYLOR F 03C Yes No 135   175   138   139      144   088 819           175     

-            -      

-            -      
1 Andrew Fsadni CANTON M 16D Yes Yes 250   196   258   246      243   279 1,472        279     

2 Ryan Carmichael South Bend M 35B Yes Yes 224   268   279   204      163   268 1,406        279     

3 Hunter Wyszynski New Boston M 18D Yes Yes 203   224   209   257      192   265 1,350        265     
4 Haydin Smrekar Plainfield M 19A Yes Yes 237   213   196   210      247   237 1,340        247     

5 Gavin Tank CANTON M 23C Yes Yes 269   243   209   199      186   226 1,332        269     

6 Cole Rogus Macomb M 27B Yes Yes 280   210   211   210      225   167 1,303        280     

7 Hunter Allen Macomb M 15C Yes No 267   176   237   177      204   210 1,271        267     

8 Brayden Bishop PLYMOUTH M 29C Yes Yes 119   145   202   256      238   258 1,218        258     

9 Derek  Mincey Dearborn M 35A Yes No 197   266   213   178          170 193 1,217        266     

10 Javaris Griffin Westland M 20E Yes No 158 175 201 233 255 192 1,214        255     

11 Matthew Vonknorring Oxford M 18E Yes No 124 231 147 246 220 224 1,192        246     

12 Ethan Jeffrey New Baltimore M 15A Yes Yes 246 205 209 156 168 195 1,179        246     

13 Leon Nitz BELLEVILLE M 27A Yes No 167   195 216   213      169   216 1,176        216     

14 Donte Reeves Traverse City M 19B Yes Yes 174   192   181   227      184   217 1,175        227     

15 Andrew Hackert MACOMB M 17B Yes Yes 177   187   254   141      190   224 1,173        254     

16 Ellijah Clearwood Tecumseh M 13C Yes Yes 183   203   182   235      193   173 1,169        235     

17 Darvin Goldsmith Farmington Hills M 36E Yes No 179   269   200   184      164   156 1,152        269     
18 Ethan Williams Clinton Twp M 31B Yes No 185   190   184   186      223   179 1,147        223     

19 Dominic Hambly OXFORD M 36D No No 234   204   201   189      155   156 1,139        234     

20 Jacob Sucharski DEARBORN HEIGHTS M 24E Yes No 188 144 171 176 254 204 1,137        254     

21 Aiden Mason Southfield M 25B Yes No 146   273   202   158      153   203 1,135        273     

22 Jayden Dolson Dearborn Heights M 29A Yes No 225   176   185   178      178   190 1,132        225     

23 Evan Cox Westland M 15B No No 176 245 175 198 141 194 1,129        245     

24 Austin Vick Van Buren Twp M 29B Yes No 157   145   202   224      211   180 1,119        224     

25 Antwon Borthwell DEARBORN HEIGHTS M 14E Yes Yes 210   211   148   162      201   178 1,110        211     

26 Braylon Watts BELLEVILLE M 21C No No 136   203   201   172      197   197 1,106        203     

27 Lonnie Mullinax III Taylor M 33C YES No 215   129   173   203      235   150 1,105        235     

28 Dominic Morgan Farmington M 26D No No 213   204   181   147      177   173 1,095        213     

29 Le'veon Greenwade Taylor M 35C Yes Yes 170 146 226 185 174 189 1,090        226     

30 Thomas Marsh Lake Orion M 23A Yes Yes 193   156   172   192      188   188 1,089        193     

31 Kyle Pulos CANTON M 31C Yes No 205   173   210   175      170   148 1,081        210     

32 Brady Sparks STERLING HEIGHTS M 33A Yes Yes 173   214   203   172      164   154 1,080        214     

33 Carter Jones DEARBORN HEIGHTS M 17C Yes Yes 190   178   180   144      182   203 1,077        203     

34 Christopher Guilford Southfield M 37B Yes No 172   169   190   220      144   181 1,076        220     

35 Brian Roth NORTHVILLE M 13A Yes No 110   173   179   188      190   234 1,074        234     

36 Kalen Henderson OAK PARK M 30D Yes No 172   183   189   169      189   169 1,071        189     

37 Evan Otokiti WESTLAND M 30E Yes No 181   221   196   180      123   164 1,065        221     

38 Richard Pomaville III SAINT CLAIR SHORES M 34E Yes No 142 190 149 201 212 168 1,062        212     

39 Marcel Womack DETROIT M 22D Yes No 108 233 156 187 169 201 1,054        233     

40 Chase Ricks Macomb M 28D Yes No 146 151 150 213 216 176 1,052        216     

41 Lucas Hagerman CANTON M 26E Yes No 171   149   155   198      172   189 1,034        198     

42 Timothy Chapman Gibraltar M 37A No No 148   171   169   170      198   178 1,034        198     

43 Merick Bartlett Lakeview M 33B YES No 186   186   177   144      168   168 1,029        186     

44 Anthony Jones II DETROIT M 25A Yes No 200 167 230 131 133 167 1,028        230     

45 Jacob Frifrock Van Buren Twp M 38D Yes No 180 171 144 177 190 155 1,017        190     

46 Jeremiah Vincent BLOOMFIELD HILLS M 21A Yes No 143   167   191   172      160   178 1,011        191     

47 Marco Mazza Shelby Twp M 16E Yes Yes 165   222   118   141      204   158 1,008        222     

48 Jessie Harris Sterling Heights M 21B Yes No 173 185 156 192 123 161 990           192     

49 Emiliano Contreras-SalazarCANTON M 22E Yes No 157 136 223 153 160 155 984           223     

50 Braydan Shagena Macomb M 34D Yes No 150   147   165   142      156   221 981           221     

51 Joshua Byczek FRASER M 31A Yes No 162   180   128   141      163   201 975           201     

52 Alex Quillin WESTLAND M 13B Yes No 199   138   125   234      144   128 968           234     

53 Samuel Keuten Detroit M 32D No No 168 150 190 174 127 158 967           190     

54 Josiah Austin Warren M 38E No No 168   133   144   143      178   167 933           178     

55 Ace Thomas DETROIT M 19C Yes No 141   138   123   163      183   149 897           183     

56 Christofer Lilly FARMINGTON M 23B No No 152   142   191   137      181   091 894           191     

57 Christopher Mitchell DETROIT M 20D No No 161   181   144   127      125   147 885           181     

58 Damon Mills GARDEN CITY M 28E Yes No 138       155 127   171      117   131 839           171     

59 Michael Morris BLOOMFIELD M 25C Yes No 149   150   155   124      127   126 831           155     

60 Elijah Shinkonis South Lyon M 24D No No 141   164   132   148      135   110 830           164     

61 Nicholas Baty CANTON M 17A Yes No 180   141   150   123      119   115 828           180     

62 Elliot Singley Northville M 32E Yes No 162   105   124   120      173   138 822           173     

63 Jaylen Griffin Westland M 14D No No 113   124   113   132      135   106 723           135     

Boys - Top  5 Advance to Steppladder Finals


